
List of BIOCOMES partners with corresponding contact names 

 

 Partner Contact  E-mail 

1 Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek (DLO) Jürgen Köhl jurgen.kohl@wur.nl 

2 Andermatt Biocontrol AG (ABC) Heiri Wandeler heiri.wandeler@biocontrol.ch 

3 CBC EUROPE SRL (BIOGARD) Massimo Benuzzi mbenuzzi@cbceurope.it 

4 E-nema Gesellschaft für Biotechnologie und biologischen 

Pflanzenschutz mbH (ENE) 

Ralf-Udo Ehlers ehlers@e-nema.de  

 

5 OpenNatur S.L. (OPEN) Víctor Perdrix Sapiña victor@opennatur.com 

6 Bayer CropScience Biologics GmbH (BCSB) Ute Eiben ute.eiben@bayer.com  

7 Viridaxis S.A. (VIRDAXIS) Julien Evrard jevrard@viridaxis.com  

8 Agro Plantarum (AGPL): Mariann Wikström mariann.wikstrom@agroplantarum.se  

9 ARA Srl (ARA) Antonino Azzaro aazzaro@arasrl.it  

10 The Agricultural Research Organization of Israel - The Volcani 

Center (ARO) 

Itamar Glazer glazerit@agri.gov.il  

11 Coillte Teoranta (COILLTE) Dermont Cunniffe Dermot.cunniffe@coillte.ie  

12 Faculty of Biology, University of Belgrade (FBUB) Zeljko Tomanovic ztoman@bio.bg.ac.rs  

13 Forschungsinstitut für Biologischen Landbau (FBL) Lucius Tamm lucius.tamm@fibl.org  

14 GAB Consulting GmbH (GAB) Rüdiger Hauschild ruediger.hauschild@gabconsulting.de  

15 Hellafarm S.A. (HELA) Phoebe Legakis flegaki@hellafarm.gr  

16 Instytut Badawczy Lesnictwa / Forest Research Institute (IBL) Iwona Skrzecz I.Skrzecz@ibles.waw.pl  

17 Instituto Nacional de Investigación y Tecnología Agraria y 

Alimentaria (INIA) 

Antonieta De Cal cal@inia.es  

18 Institut de Recerca i Tecnologia Agroalimentàries (IRTA) Neus Teixidó neus.teixido@irta.cat  

19 Julius Kühn Institute (JKI) Johannes Jehle Johannes.Jehle@jki.bund.de  
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20 National University of Ireland, Maynooth (NUIM) Christine Griffin Christine.Griffin@nuim.ie 

21 Proefcentrum Fruitteelt VZW (PCFRUIT) Tim Beliën tim.belien@pcfruit.be  

22 Sekem Energy GmbH (SEKEM) Birgit Birnstingl-Gottinger birgit.birnstingl@sekemenergy.com  

23 Technische Universität Graz (TUG) Gabriele Berg gabriele.berg@tugraz.at  

24 Universidade dos Açores (UAc) Nelson Simões simoes@uac.pt  

25 University of Padova (UNIPD) Roberto Causin roberto.causin@unipd.it  

26 Universidad Pública de Navarra (UNPA) Delia Muñoz dmunoz@unavarra.es  

27 Zürcher Hochschule für Angewandte Wissenschaften (ZHAW) Regine Eibl eibs@zhaw.ch  
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